

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademarks Office

HEET

meo 1919100

101503178

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): eLaunchpad Accelerator, LLC (a Georgia limited liability corporation)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:eLaunchpad, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	Street Address: 1050 Crown Pointe Pkwy., Suite 1700
■ Corporation-State Georgia □ Association	City Atlanta State GA Zip 30338
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	□ National Banking Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Georgia limited liability company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	
■ Change of Name □ Other	□ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/116,424 (EXPRESSLAUNCH); and 76/117,463 (ELAUNCHPAD ACCELERATOR)	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Mitra N. Vahdat	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$65</u>
Miller & Martin LLP 1000 Volunteer Building 832 Georgia Ave.	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2289 (404) 962-6461	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS STATE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true dogument	
copy of the original document. 10/17/2000 Light V. Valdat Name of Person Signing	
Date	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0030

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 002580287 CONTROL NUMBER: 0039468 EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/13/2000

REFERENCE : 0077

PRINT DATE : 09/14/2000

FORM NUMBER : 661

MILLER & MARTIN LLP CAROL I. MCEWEN 7TH FL, 1275 PEAECHTREE ST. NE ATLANTA, GA 303093576

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ELAUNCHPAD ACCELERATOR, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

ELAUNCHPAD, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.







Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0031

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of eLaunchpad Accelerator, LLC

I.

The name of the limited liability company is eLaunchpad Accelerator, LLC (the "Company").

Π.

The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on August 31, 2000.

Ш.

The Articles of Organization of the Company are hereby amended by deleting Article 1. in its entirety and substituting therefor the following:

"1. NAME. The name of the Limited Liability Company is eLaunchpad, LLC."

IV.

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 14-11-308 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, the amendment was approved by unanimous consent of the members on September 13, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization, this 13th day of September, 2000.

Uso F Involito Assistant Secretary

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\811505\1

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0032